
Himachal Pradesh     

Public Service Commission      
     

                       Dated: 10
th

 June, 2021

    

            CORRIGENDUM                                 

             

  Apropos to advertisement No.15/5-2021 published in “The Tribune” , “Divya 

Himachal” and “Giriraj” on 29-05-2021 and detailed advertisement uploaded on 

Commission’s website (http://www.hppsc.hp.gov.in/hppsc/), it is notified for the 

information of all concerned that pay scale of  ₹.10,300-34,800+  ₹ 5,400/- Grade Pay 

(Emoluments for Contract Employee(s) ₹.15,700/- per month) for the posts of Deputy 

Director (Sainik Welfare), Class-I (Gazetted) in the Department of Sainik Welfare (H.P.) 

may be read as  ₹ 10,300-34,800+  ₹.5,400/- Grade Pay (Emoluments for Contract 

Employee(s) ₹.35,000/- per month).  

The other terms & conditions of the advertisement will remain unchanged. 

            

         

          Sd/- 

                  (Ashutosh Garg) IAS, 

        Secretary, 

                   H.P. Public Service Commission 

         Ph.No.0177-2624313 

 

http://www.hppsc.hp.gov.in/hppsc/

